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Jacqueline Greer I / \ [ J
Town Clerk | ] [ 'l
Town of Harrison E -

1 Heineman Place
Harrison, NY 10528

Dear Ms. Greer,

Global Impact Productions is working with the Autism Science Foundation to produce
the 9" annual Wall Street Rides FAR charity event. As you may recall, Wall Street
Rides FAR (“For Autism Research”) is a one-day, charity cycling event raising funds to
support the Autism Science Foundation. This family-friendly event will take place on
Saturday, September 30™, 2023. This cycling event offers the choice of a 62-mile
(Metric Century), 30-mile, 20-mile, 12-mile, or 4-mile bike ride and a 5K walk option to
about 400 participants. The routes coming through your jurisdiction are the 62-, 30-, 20-,
- and 12-mile routes.

The Autism Science Foundation (ASF) provides funding to scientists and organizations
conducting and disseminating autism research. ASF also provides information about
autism to the public and serves to increase awareness of autism spectrum disorders and
the needs of individuals and families affected by autism. Wall Street Rides FAR is a
fully supported cycling event, with people of all ages and athletic levels participating.

Please review the enclosed materials. Our route has not changed since last year. We are
not asking for any roads or lanes to be closed during our event. Since our proposed route
winds its way briefly through your jurisdiction, we expect riders to be riding through
your area from approximately 8:30 AM — 1:30 PM. We maintain a comprehensive $5
million liability policy and would be happy to include the Town of Harrison.

If you have any questions or concerns, feel free to call me at (212) 989-1111. You can
also email us at eenciso@globalimpactpro.com to discuss this request. We look forward
to partnering with you to make a difference in the lives of those with autism.

Sincerely,

Emilie Enciso
Director of Operations
Global Impact Productions
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Our jurisdiction has been notified in writing that Wall Street Rides FAR ride will be taking place
on Saturday, September 30", 2023. We are aware that approximately 400 bicyclists will be
patticipating. They will ride at their own pace and will follow the vehicular rules of the road. This is
not a race or a timed event.

Estimated Time of Arrival: September 30", 2023, 8:30 AM — 1:30 PM

*¥Please make any corrections to the information below

MAIN CONTACT '

Name: Lt Vincent Musollino

Title: Lieutenant

Otrganization: Harrison Police Department

650 Notth Street
Harrison, NY 10528

Phone: 914-813-7464
Email: VM090@HarisonPDNY.cov

Address:

Signature:

DAY OF EVENT CONTACT

Please provide a contact name and 24-hour phone number for an individual who will be available during the event, shonld any
assistance be needed at the designated location listed above.

Name:

Title:

Phone:

Please return to:
eenciso@globalimpactpro.com

—of- GIP Office Use Only
Wall Street Rides FAR I

P 5 ate ecelved:
Emilie Enciso v

Director of Operations
Global Impact Productions
630 9" Avenue, Suite 1207
New York, NY 10036
Fax: (212) 807-1853




Wall Street Rides FAR 62-Mile (Metric Century) Route Cues 2023

Saxon Woods, White Plains, NY

Segment Cume Police/Moto Safety =
Mileage | . Miles Turn  |Note Support Township or Borough
0.0 0.0 Cross Mamaroneck Avenue at light onto Purdy Avenue-becomes West Street |White Plains Police |White Plains, NY
0.1 0.1 Bear right To avoid office park
0.7 0.8 Right Onto Rosedale Avenue at stop sign
1.0 1.8 Right Onto North Street/Route 127 at light Harrison, NY
0.2 2.0 Pass over Hutchinson River Parkway Moto Safety
0.2 2.2 Left Onto Kenilworth Road
1.2 3.4 Cross Westchester Avenue
0.0 3.4 Pass over 1-287
0.4 3.8 Right Onto Purchase Street/Route 120 at stop sign
0.3 4.1 Left Toward Westerleigh Drive Moto Safety
0.0 4.1 Forward Onto Westerleigh Drive at stop sign
0.3 4.4 Bear left To avoid Sylvanleigh Road
0.5 4.9 Left Onto Lincoln Avenue at stop sign Rye Brook, NY
0.2 5.1 Pass under  [Hutchinson River Parkway (begin climb)
1.1 6.2 Right Onto Anderson Hill Road at light
1.0 7.2 Left Onto King Street at light. Enter Connecticut Police CT/Fairfield County/Greenwich
0.6 7.8 Cross Sherwood Avenue. Diverge from 20-mile route
1.7 9.5 Cross Rye Lake Avenue at light
0.6 10.1 Bear right Onto Bedford Road
1.0 11.1 Bear right Onto John Street NY/Westchester/North Castle
0.7 11.8 Left Onto Riversville Road at stop sign. Diverge from 30-mile route
1.4 13.2 Riversville Road becomes N. Greenwich Road/Route 433. Enter New
York
0.7 13.9 Cross Route 22 at light onto Niles Avenue North Castle Police
0.1 14.0 Left Onto Brundage Street-short climb
0.1 14.1 Right Onto Hunter Avenue (unmarked) at stop sign
0.1 14.2 Left Onto Maryland Avenue
0.5 14.7 Left Onto Cox Ave at stop sign North Castle Police
Support vehicles turn left on Rt. 22 W,
0.1 14.8 Pass over 1-684 right on Maple Ave, right on Bedford
and left on Macdonald to oasis
0.1 14.9 Bear right To avoid School Street
0.4 15.3 Forward Onto High Street at stop sign
0.1 15.4 Right Onto Greenway Road
0.2 15.6 Right Into Oasis 1 - North Castle Town Pool
0.0 15.6 Left To return on Greenway Road
0.2 15.8 Right Onto High Street at stop sign
0.8 16.6 Bear right Onto Sarles Street at stop sign
1.7 18.3 Right To avoid Westwood Drive
0.5 18.8 Cross Byram Lake Road at stop sign New Castle, NY
1.3 20.1 Hard right Onto Linden Lane Bedford, NY
0.1 20.2 Bear left To avoid Deer Knoll - begin climb
0.3 20.5 Left Onto S. Bedford Road/Route 172 at stop sign Moto Safety Priority Moto
0.6 21.1 Right - |Onto McLain Street at light - begin climb
1.1 22,2 Bend right  |At Guard Hill Road
0.1 223 Left To avoid Guard Hill Road, stay on Mclain Street
0.8 23.1 Bend right
0.4 23.5 Left Onto Springhurst Road
0.6 24.1 Left Onto Bedford Center Road at stop sign Optional Moto
0.3 24.4 Right Onto Church Street - CAUTION: Easy to miss
0.2 24.6 Forward Onto Babbitt Road at stop sign
0.9 25.5 Right Onto Harris Road at stop sign
0.4 25.9 Pass under [1-684 - begin climb
1.8 27.7 Left Onto Bedford Center Road at stop sign
0.1 27.8 Bear right Onto Route 22 at stop sign
151 28.9 Bear right To stay on Route 22
0.1 29.0 nEdinte To avoid Guard Hill Road
bear left
0.2 29.2 Bear right Toward Route 172 West
0.3 29.5 Left Onto Greenwich Road at light




Wall Street Rides FAR 62-Mile (Metric Century) Route Cues 2023

Saxon Woods, White Plains, NY

Ses.gment Cu.me Police/Mato Safety Township or Borough
Mileage Miles Turn Note Support

0.3 29.8 Right Take second park entrance into Bedford Village Memorial Park

0.1 29.9 Proceed Oasis 2 - Bedford Village Memorial Park gazebo

0.0 29.9 Return To exit park

0.0 29.9 Left Onto Greenwich Road at stop sign Moto Safety

0.3 30.2 Right Onto Route 22/0Id Post Road at light

0.2 30.4 Bear right At light onto Pound Ridge Road/Route 172 East

0.6 31.0 Right Onto Middle Patent Road

2.1 33.1 Bear left To avoid Hickory Kingdom Road North Castle, NY

2.1 35.2 Enter Connecticut Stamford, CT

0.9 36.1 Left Onto Taconic Road at stop sign Optional Moto Stamford, CT into Greenwich, CT

2.0 38.1 Left Onto Stanwich Road at stop sign Greenwich, CT

0.8 38.9 Right Onto Stag Lane

1.1 40.0 Right Onto Hunting Ridge Road

0.8 40.8 Bear right Onto Skyridge Road

0.2 41.0 Right Onto Taconic Road at stop sign

0.1 41.1 Immediate Left |Onto South Stamwich Road

0.1 41.2 Cross One-lane bridge

0.4 41.6 Right Onto North Street at stop sign - begin climb

0.5 42.1 Left Onto Lower Cross Road

1.4 43.5 Right Onto Lake Avenue at stop sign

0.1 43.6 Right Into Whitby School. Rejoin 30-mile route

0.1 43.7 Proceed Qasis 3 - Whitby School. To playground

0.0 43.7 Continue On driveway to exit oasis

0.1 43.8 Right Out of Oasis onto Lake Avenue

0.2 44.0 Left Onto Close Road - begin climb Moto Safety

0.6 44.6 Right Onto Round Hill Road at stop sign

0.8 45.4 Left Onto Creamer Hill Road (blind turn) Optional Moto Steep downbhill sign.

0.6 46.0 Left Onto Hadley Road North Castle, NY

0.3 46.3 Right Onto Sterling Road at stop sign

0.1 46.4 Immediate left |Onto Douglas Lane

0.1 46.5 Right Onto Day Road at stop sign

0.4 46.9 Left Onto North Greenwich Road/Route 433 North Castle Police

0.5 47.4 Right Onto Bedford Road. CAUTION: Narrow road Greenwich, CT

0.8 48.2 Right Onto Cutler.Road

1.4 49.6 Right Onto Bedford Road at stop sign

0.3 49.9 Right Onto Locust Road

0.7 50.6 Bend left Onto King Street

1.1 51.7 Cross Rye Lake Avenue at light

2.4 54.1 Right Onto Anderson Hill Road at light Rye Brook, NY into Harrison, NY

1.7 55.8 Left Onto Purchase Street/Route 120 at light Moto Safety Harrison, NY

1.0 56.8 Pass under |Hutchinson River Parkway

0.4 57.2 Right Onto Kenilworth Road. Rejoin 12- and 20-mile routes Moto Safety

0.3 57.5 Cross Westchester Avenue at light from left lane Optional Moto

0.0 57.5 Pass over = |I-287

1.3 58.8 Right Onto North Street/Route 127 at stop sign

0.1 58.9 Pass over Hutchinson River Parkway White Plains, NY

0.2 59.1 Left Onto Rosedale Avenue at light. Rejoin 4-mile route Moto Safety

1.1 60.2 Left Onto West Street - becomes Purdy Avenue Moto Safety

0.9 61.1 Cross Mamaroneck Avenue at light

0.0 61.1 Enter Saxon Woods Park. Finish




